
1 
 

 

PART- I 

 

 

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING LIMITED E-TENDER 
 

No.NIIST/65/ESD-C/E-NIT(5)/2022-23                                                                           Dated: 26/05/2022 

NOTICE INVITING LIMITED E-TENDER 
Online Item Rate tenders are invited from the eligible civil contractors who are working in CSIR-NIIST, 

Trivandrum campus through the e-Tendering portal http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app for the 

following work.  

 

Sl. 

No 

 

Name of work 

Estimated 

Cost */ 

EMD / 

Tender 

processing 

fees 

Time of 

Completion 

Critical 

Date & 

Time 

Work 

experience of 

similar work 

done during any 

one year of the 

past five years 

1 Urgent repairs and Periodic 

maintenance of 

Sir.C.V.Raman Block and its 

premises in NIIST Campus, 

Trivandrum 

Rs.476000/- 

Rs.9520/- 

Rs.590/- 

 

45Days See below 

 

NA 

 

Estimated cost – including GST. Estimate cost based on CPWD DSR – 2021 for scheduled items and 

Market Rate applied for non-scheduled items. 

 

The tender in a single bid system shall be submitted online at the CPPP website: 

http://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. By the tenderer, as per the date given in the Critical Date 

sheet below: 

Critical Date sheet: 

Sl. No Schedule of activities Date and Time 

1. Publish Date on CPP Portal 27/05/2022 at 11.00Hrs 

2. Tender Document downloaded start Date 27/05/2022 From 11.00 Hrs 

3. Tender Document downloaded End Date 02/06/2022 up to 15.00 Hrs 

4. Tender Submission start Date 27/05/2022 From 11.00 Hrs 

5. Tender Submission End Date 02/06/2022 up to 11.00 Hrs 

6. Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date 03/06/2022 at 11.00 Hrs 

 

Scanned copies for Proof of Tender fee (Non-refundable) of Rs 590/- (Rupees Five hundred and 

Ninety only) and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amounting to Rs.(As per NIT) deposited through 

RTGS / NEFT / ECS/Direct credit in favour of The Director, CSIR- NIIST, Thiruvananthapuram (Savings 

Account No – 67047723825; IFSC Code – SBIN0070030 of State Bank of India, Industrial Estate 

Branch, Thiruvananthapuram – 695019, Kerala) shall be uploaded in Cover-I of the Bid. Tenders 

received without tender fee and EMD will not be considered. 

 

The list of documents to be scanned and uploaded in Cover – I are as per follow 

In Cover – I (in *.pdf/xls format) 

1. Unconditional acceptance letter. 

2. Proof for Tender Processing Fee transaction details 

3. Proof of EMD transaction details 

4. BOQ – as per the format given in the tender document. 

 

Head, ESD 


